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(b) whether these posts have been filled up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
URBAN AFFAIR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU
DATTATREVA) : (a) Yes, Sir. The post of LDCs _re 1365 and not 1306.

(b) and (c) The position regarding filling up of these posts is as under :

(i) LDCs To DUDCs :

As per the Recruitment Rules for the po.Ia of UDCs. these posts are filled 37.5% by eenIorIly-
cum-fitness 50% through seniority from amongII these categories subject to their qualifying the Departmental Test and 12.5% through merit from competitive examination. AU the posts meant for seniority-cum-fitness in respect of LOCs to UDCI have since been filled up. To fill up the examination quota posts also through seniorlty-
cum-fitness, as these posts _re created with a view to relieve the stagnation of these employees with longer service, a proposal was taken up with DOPT for grant of one time relaxation of the Recruitment Rules. This proposal was, however, turned down by that Dept!. After this, DG(W) CPWD had Issued instructions to fill up these vacancies strictly as per provision of Recruitment Rules. 59 posts of UDCs have already been filled up and for the remaining posts, it has been decided to conduct the examination on 21.7.98 and 22.7.98.

(il) Form UDCs to Head Clerks:

The posts of Head Clerks are filled up 50% by senlonty-cum-fitness and 50°(0 by departmental examination. All posts meant for seniority-cum-fitness have Since been filled up. For filling up the examination quota posts, after the proposal for grant of one time relaxation was tumed down by the Govt., eKaminatio.l has been held from
12.5.98 to 14.5.98

Compenaatlon to Displace'! Famille. of Ordnance Factory In Oria ..

4413. SHRIMATI SANGEETA KUMAR I SINGH DEO :
Will thp Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons displaced due to Jslabhshment 01 an ordnance factory at Salntala, district
30langlr, O.issa;

(b) whether these displaced pcr<;ons have been claSSified Inte two eategones 'A' & '6

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether employment to one member of each displaced family was asaured at the time of acquisition of land;

(e) if so, the number of the displaced p8111ON1

employed by the Ordnance factory so far; and

(f) the time by which rest of the perIOM ant IIk8Iy to get employment ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE
FERNANDES) : (a) 1020 families have been displaced.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) 0088 not arlee In view of (b) above.

(d) Yes, Sir.

(e) 778 persons have been given employment and 15 more have been issued appointment letters.

(f) the rest of the dlaplaced peraona are qualified for recruitment to labour/unskilled poats only. These ant being filled up progressively as and when poats ant released commensurate with workload, Priority is alwave given to these persons.

Repair of Government Quartara

4414.SHRI JANG BAHADUR SINGH PATEL: win the Minister of URBAN AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1280 dated June 4. 1998 regarding repair of Govemment Quarters and State :

(a) the break-up of the Government Quarters in Delhi which are 5-10, 10-20, 20-30, 30-40 and 40-60 years
old;

(b) the number of Quarters which unde~nt extensive repairs in those bracket. of years of construction;

(c) whether any enquiry has been conducted to locate the grounds for undertaking extensive repairs; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
URBAN AFFAIRS AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU
DATTATREYA) :

(a) 5-10 years old 1155 Nos.

10-20 years old 18665 Nos.

20-30 years old 7163 Nos.

30-40 years old 16107 Nos,

40-60 years old 23963 NOl>.
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